T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  • S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T
T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  • S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T
T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  • S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T
T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  • S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T
T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  • S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T
T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  • S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T
T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  • S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T
T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  • S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T H E R N  O R E G O N  U N I V E R S I T Y  •  S O U T

X – No basis for grade No credit or grade points
Au – Audit No credit or grade points
COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM:
Through Summer 1990…
1-49 Credit not applicable toward a degree
50-99 Credit courses applicable toward a degree but of a
basic, preparatory, sub-freshman level through
1981-82. Since Fall 1982, credit not applicable
toward a degree
100-299 Undergraduate lower division courses
300-499 Undergraduate upper division courses. 400-level
courses with a ‘G’ after the letter grade or after the
course number, carry graduate credit
500-599 Graduate level courses
700 In-service courses, not applicable toward a degree
Beginning Fall 1990…
1-99 Credit not applicable toward a degree
100-299 Undergraduate lower division courses
300-499 Undergraduate upper division courses
500-599 Graduate level courses
Beginning Fall 1997…
800-899 In-service courses. May be counted toward a
master’s degree with approval of the graduate
program
REPEATED COURSES:
For non-repeatable courses, only the most recent credits and grade
will be computed in institutional and cumulative GPA regardless of
earlier grades. Starting with Summer 1990, repeated courses will
include ‘I’ or ‘E’ codes in the column labeled ‘R’. An ‘I’ indicates the
credits and quality points were included. An ‘E’ indicates the credits
and quality points were excluded. Excluded courses are not
applicable toward a degree.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
Additional information may be obtained from the current university
catalog or from Enrollment Services.
CERTIFICATION:
This is to certify that:
1. The reverse side of this page is a true transcript of the student’s
academic record at Southern Oregon University and contains all
courses attempted.
2. The student is granted Honorable Dismissal subject to any other
notation on the transcript.
Copy of Transcript